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a
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION

•/

­Amount of Water o••__0-;1 Priority Date J.µ1.v.._.l.,.9~,-l.,9.,5w7 _
Source of SupplVplegeteRiver', Trib. of _17.......,1:..,.c..,.,,1_.e..__ i ,...,,-<-----

V✓A"iER FlESOUi=lCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

County dsagkson­1517 PaJm,r creek Road,. Jacksonville

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

DATE FOR Al'FLICATION OP WATER: 10/1/77

irrigation "

3428

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

..- ,- - sw¼ NW¼40S 3W 8 - - - -'8-r&ao:N

'

..-
Sec. a, •beillg-wi·tlnn the sE¼ NW¼, Sec. a, T. 40 s;;-R. 3 w., W.M.

Use ----------------:---------:--------------► ,, r ..,,.. 1,. : •' / •
Proposed Point of Diversion 3485 ft. N. and 1510.ft. E. from the SW corner of

/
Name __P_ear......,.l___.,A__._Byrn......._=e-✓ Address

Place of Use

.......

Transfer Na.
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Transfer No. 3428

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

. Go a /6pc, rssro
that the construction work has been completed and the change in point of

RECEIVED
f,Ul 2 71976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

, approving an application

~ I 7 I 9 7{,,

diversion of water made as set forth in the order of the Water Resources9 =,· ~Director dated (ht7'2oLg7g
for a change in point of diversion of water from



:BEFORE THE WATER BESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Jackson County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIOif l
OF JlEAllL A. BYRNE FOR THE APPROVAL
OP A CHANGE IN POINT Oli' DIVERSION
OF WATER PROM APPLEGATE RIVER )

ORDER il'PBOVDG
TRANSFER_NO. 3428

On June 21, 1976, Pearl A. Byrne tiled an applioation in the office

ot the Water Beaouroea Director for the approftl of a ol:aqe in point of

diversion of water tram Applegate River, pursuant to the provisions of

Certi:ticate of ater right 1aaued to John S, and Pearl A, Byrne

and noorded at Rage 33153, Volume 25, State Beoord ot Wator Right Certifi­

cate■, confirm.a a right to the use of not to exceed 0.18 cubic foot per

aecond ot water trom Applegate River tor the irrigation of, among other

lands, o.a acre in sw¼ NW¼, Sections, TownGbip 40 South, Range :, Weat, w.11.,
with a date o f p ri o ri ty of July 19, 1957. The se land s are irrigated tram. a

point of diversion located 2810 feet North and 1270 feet Bast from the South­

west corner of Section a, being within the sw¼ NW¼ of Section 8, Tomship 40

South, Range 3 West, .M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands abon deaoribecl, propo•■

to irrigate these lands from a point of diversion to be located 3485 feet

North and 1510 feet East from the Southwest corner of Section a, being

within the SE? Nl, Section e, Townahip 40 South, lwlge 3 We■t, W.M.

Notice by publication as provided by 0RS 540.520 was not given in

connection with thia application for the reason said section provides notice

is not required on an application for a CbaJ:l&e in point ot diwraion of •ter

of less than one-fourth mile when there is no 1nterreni.DC 4S:nrld.on.

c Ur.



Mr, David C, Hendrix, Vateraster of District lo, 13, has filed a

report to the ettect that the proposed change in point of diversion of meter

may be made without injury to ex:1.sting ri.ghta.

No objection baT.iJ:Jg been tiled and it apl)8aX'irl& that the propoHcl

cbange in point of diversion may be ma.de without in.jury to existing rights,

the application should be approved.

NO, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the change in point of

diversion of mater from Applegate River, to wit:

rom a point located 2810 teot Horth and 1270 feet East tram
the Southwest corner or Section 8, being within the sw¼ NW¼
of Section 8, Township 40 South, Range 3 est, .M.

To a point to be located '.5485 teet North and 1510 feet Ea■t
from the Southwest corner of Section a, being w.1thin the
SEf NW¼ ot Soction a, Towntlbip 40 South, Range 3 \'lest, W.K.

for the irrigation of 0,8 acre in S; Ik, Section 8, Tomship 40 South,

Range 3 West, ,M., with a date of priority of July 19, 1957, is approved.

It is PORTHEB. OBDEBED that the oonstru.ction work aball be completed

and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1977.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the

ne\7 point of diversion aball not exceed the quantity of •ter affilable at

the old point of diversion, and ahall not exceed O.0l cubie foot per second

It is PURTBER ORDERED that the f0lloing provisions shall be

effective hen in the judgement ot the watermaster it becomes nece11a17 to

install headgates and measuring devices.

That the diversion works shall include an in line fl.o meter,
a weir, or other suitable device for aeasuril2B the •tu to
which the applicant is entitled.

That the type and plans ot the measuring device be approved
by the wetermaster before the beg1nn:Sns of cona::t:ruction won:
end that the weir or measuring dev1ce be inatal.l.ed under the
general supervision of said •termaater.



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right heretofore

ialN8Cl to John s. an4 Pearl A. B.,rm aD4 reoordecl at Page 33153, Volume 25,

Sia1ie Beoord of Water Ri&ht C.nitioa'liea, ia auaelN, ml ill lift .._.., a

new cerlitioate be issued covering the balance of the right not 1molw4 ill

tbia proceeding, and upon receipt ot proof •U.atao"°17 w tba Wa'lier R•■ource•
Director of ooapleUon ot the authorised obaDp 1n point of diversion, e

certificate ot water right aball be issued to Pearl .1. ~ ocmtimSnc

the cbange 1n point of diveraion.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 13th day of July, 1976

/,r,/ JAKES E. WWWII'
Director



RECIVED
JU2 11976

WATER RESOURCES DEPTl
SALEM, OREGOi

Application for Transfer of Water Bight

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, ··············f~~;r.J., A.'! ~ITP.e ··················· ..(Name of· ~j;i,i1cant) .

State of ~.~g.Q~ 97.5.3.Q , do hereby make application for change ..in ..point of diversion.

1. The source of present water right is ~.P.P.1.~.g~~·~····g~Y..~.:;'.~ .
(Name of strenm)

2. The use to which the water is applied is J;'.;:~g~~!!?.P:.~ .
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing ; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ......a......Byrne...p.ump ·-·······

4. The point of diversion is located 2.810.. ft N and .1.270..E. from the _..$.!'!. .
(N . or S .) (E. orW.)

V

corner of .Se.c.t.ion 8. being within the §W'4 ~~···································.. ·-····
(Section or subdlvlalon)

V

of Section 8 Tp 4.0 S.•....R....... W.M., in the County of !J)!~.~~Q~.L .
(No. N. or S .) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 sW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE" NW sw SE•.• NE NWi'. sw, SE% N'EI• NW, sw SE NE,,. NW sw+ SE%

40. s 3 w. 8 D.8

..

- ,.____ ---- ---- . -·- ___.,.__ .... .... . .. . . ..
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a descrlptlon ol your lnnd as it appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? !~~·~·································--·············
(If not owner, explain yourinterest)

..............-................................................................................................................................................................................................ .

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? X~~•

8. What is the date of priority of your water right?
July 19, 1957.

····························································..················ _ .

g Was vour water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit?··-·····!.!~..~ If so, give number
• J (Ye■ orNol

of permit ?.5..9J.5..~ .

Form 113---2M---8-6.3 6704



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? Yes.
(Yu or No) If so, give number of certificate ,.'-!.!?.'-..~ .

. ··•··-·· ~- .. ·-· .

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

•·-~v~.\~··N~i·· ..··· If so, give title of proceedings .

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ...Y.e.9....a.nd....N.o....::- ...J..o.h.n ...~.•..~n.(L:P..e.~r.l...A•.... :8.;r.rne.
(It not, ive name)

. 13. 1 propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

sW 1-4NW 1-4NE 1-4Tep.

I•
.dew.a

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14. 15. 16 nnd 17. lf tbc oppllonUon la for cho.nge 1n point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ...3.~.8.5ft....N.•...... and .l.5.l..O.. ft.....~., ..... from the..S.
(N. or S.} rE. orW.)

corner of ..Sec 8. being within the .SEX..NY¼. of Section 8 Tp. A·.0. 9. R. ..3 W.,.. W. M.,
(Smallest le11a1 subdlvlslonl CNo. N. or S.> (No. E or W.)

in the county ofJackson...............-........ The name of the ditch to be used is .......pmpi.ng..SYS.teI,......

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? X.~.§.1!

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? -N.a.~ .

NO'TE: Answer questions 18 and 19 1£ appllcntlon Is foe ohnnge tn use or pince of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ·············-·-············
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELO BY AMOUNT

.

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are....so....I...c.a.n.DID..£EI.EBY..OD.PEOpSEY...As

..most of....main...ranch...has..been... ;;i.Ql..4..-. -..····-····························..···-· .

························ ..········ ..········ ........................................................................... ..

······························· ..························ .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON

County of Jack~on lss.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..l7.. day of.....June...................., 19.76.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this l.7.t.b day of Jtme , 19.76.

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires ...Noy.,.3,..I976............

Remarks

.....

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·•••••..•••••••••..•••••..•.. ••••.... ••••••••••••••••••••••••••·•••••••••u•••-•••~•••••••••••••••••••••

............................................. ·-················..················································· .

... .. .. . . . . . ······ ····· ······················ ··············· ········· ···············-- ··- ·········· .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.



June 30, 1976 File Tr-3428
31735

378-3066

Pearl A. Byrne
1517 Palmer Creek Road
JacksonYllle, OR 97530

Dear Ms. Byrne:

Your application for a change in polnt of diversion of water
from the Applegate River has been filed as transfer number 3428.
The map, legal description, and fees of $39,00 were also
received.

The applicotton ls ln satisfactory form and will be considered
for approval.

Sincerely,

Waye J, Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJOacc
CCI David C Hendrix
Encl. Receipt No., 53778 and 53779



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
RECEIVED

JU2 11976
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

JACKSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE • MEDFORD, OR • 97501 • Phone 773-6211

June 18, 1976

NATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERY N. CASTLE
Chairman
Corvall!s

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vice Chairman

Eugene

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Falls

ANN W. SQUIER
Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES HILL
Arch Cape

JEAN FROST
Portland

Mr. James E. Sexson,Director
Water Resources Department
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Larry Jebousek, Administrator
Water Rights Division

Dear MIr. Jebousek:

I am enclosing a transfer application in the
name of Pearl A. Byrne of 1517 Palmer Creek Road,
Jacksonville, Oregon 97530, for a change in point
of diversion of water from Applegate River, together
with her check in the sum of $39 to cover transfer
fees, the necessary map tracing and legal land
description.

It will not be necessary to advertise this
change.

It is my opinion that this proposed change in
point of diversion may be made without injury to
existing rights; also I believe the second provi­
sion relative to pumping plants would be the best
to incorporate within the order.

Very truly yours,

-?t.%..e
David C. Hendrix
Water Master, Dist. 13

DCH:pg

enclosures ()



Byrne John & Pearl
All that pri of the South Half of the Northwest quarter., 194 260 192
and the North Half' of the Southwest quarter of Sec. ,
Twp. 40., South Range 3 West of the.M. ., in JCO, lying
Westerly of th.e Applegate River and Northerly of the
center line of Palmer Creek.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION N:lln
IID(A.llffllG

DEED RECORD

Al>OIT10lfNO.

IIJ1ITil't &Ac;B tltw
COIJJIS& TOTHIS Lllll:

18
TAX LOT NUlGEII NO

\ .
'•

Less tax lot 4o3W-1201
'-..

1965/ 593 219
JV 6-149

Byrne, John & Pearl % Lawrence E & Phyllis V
Haseltine (C) fT:.fr:)1-l

194: 260 192
X Bei

0.R. 70-0\.507
JV 70-03427

.,
Byrne, John & Pearl X 945 260 192

JV 7 -01206

Less tax lot 403-1202
.... Part

945 260
Bei

.R. '70-0 7
71401a06 $

RECEIVED
JUN2 l1976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALE!i', OtiEGON

• <


